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Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/17/24 at
9:45:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Potential Rollback No New Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data Reported No Data Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Potential odometer rollback indicated

40  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

2016 RAM PROMSTR
CTY TRADESMAN SLT
VIN: ZFBERFDT0G6C36471
CARGO VAN
2.4L I4 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/_M0pNE6US537r4W6jOlGX4LmMzPKtOJ0XWo9_7g79NIQaquLbFAjcJrHIzzv1bGDBz7L0fTo2nCu0Zgw_GA9dgAl8PyzLI1fKJ1XBqatS3wWvfjcL96q7C80A7S_ehqXcNO9a0ZlPtqQ7Egi8VwHjQgHy8DYafQd5RsRFtDNAXvdNPr3Rl69XUoGVxYVLsZtKE8g0DXxn5sHhB4xPCOpsKBj6iWUdk8oSuNrEjTZSJKSCL7IoOQ0P4DpJskI-V0OQPfdsSyfIAYzQwsE6ARvpseOSNHfH4GoonQAX9MsyTbrySab-ShzHfbtAQAFQJOPjs_99UPaE0axPKmsRBVXHwVl0s8vfyhRkMjUWgLg0mPhunyZKkHlRkp_aL8AJcmHng4LKg.cfx
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Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Commercial
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/18/2016 27 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Ltd
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Windshield washer checked

10/26/2016 Ontario Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2024

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 5 mo. 5 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Ontario Ontario

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- ---

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/0aK-Y2o6Jf9zZWzG63XTVAxtniz-G_KDltZCoVwxYFp7HY0yjow9RxG22pFgoFzz8SIAahSBlKjY9XQjw_6zisvqfuo46ShnTgTMxrQh-C-szmFSmHi3t-5MyRT-rs8kN-FFjDzUVXKxI2gEV2k57D5Zj5YQ4hXbjAhoNvsQMIGRzILflhP8O9XqSiLVD3Y4wEkgcngRAsnOOOQJDfknmqcRPVcxVhaZufEk-Uan1dIWTyP_zidYbVvqcejfI0o9lE7iGhrIHu4vKG3JPwVFxZDsllqDka5PA5G1ECx377RlqCLZhij73jEe6F75dQMlAvP0DOOVyOTvzClT-_cmg_inV1qH3D-Zu8QUsAdPcIBE3s4XdD9MdcNtHXtyhJN9SJRA99ad-XrT.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/uvsV1aaQJKAcbqFXL1II9LG2IWJx9quLY_HQS_6xcXeTHccAFCPAQ6tWaMSyBGHMbH1zCF9ufzweKkaK3Sfpl0u_3ST2JXBx-9txMHJlaVkKrqFR4lLglyVPZcE5vnhams82x4Q3zTikgT6sTgNK8IyQ0K7elFTpnmEGtnc0qk57OCsIcA_ryNnxOlToliTEKJ7QArRXJXm7wnJDJt1bbIrx7B7iCTTdnFpTR75mSnrNz0YEAmPIMMv_V85B16XjSzR2KhRysVkKH4IOMoXYr2dmXub8UNHljO00UvI-hRUuoxL1-szO_EUTDvo7OeoqPf77o5ZUFzoBrGcjXlfmvGqtwIXsCWuVpZkcVRYj1p-fjF9FgMPd1wi5PWb3Nj29c4qj3kkoOrCs.cfx
http://www.taylorchrysler.com/
http://www.taylorchrysler.com/
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Ministry of
Transportation

Registered as commercial vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

05/09/2017 7,698 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 12,389
kilometers

07/28/2017 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle

09/29/2017 15,081 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 24,271
kilometers

02/12/2018 22,489 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 36,193
kilometers

05/09/2018 25,471 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 40,992
kilometers

07/13/2018 30,130 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 48,490
kilometers

07/28/2018 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle

08/21/2018 58,905 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Lights checked
Odometer reported as 94,798
kilometers

10/15/2018 65,018 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
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Odometer reported as 104,636
kilometers

10/17/2018 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #UA3 2014-2016 2.4L IN-USE
NOX - CANADA ONLY
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

10/18/2018 34,780 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 55,973
kilometers

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback
here, so verify the mileage with the seller. I know
I would.

11/21/2018 36,381 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 58,550
kilometers

01/14/2019 38,399 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 61,797
kilometers

02/08/2019 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/03/2019 43,909 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 70,665
kilometers

06/17/2019 82,203 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 132,293
kilometers

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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07/04/2019 83,654 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 134,628
kilometers

08/13/2019 47,774 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Radio/sound system checked
Odometer reported as 76,885
kilometers

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

08/15/2019 50,463 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Fluids checked
Cooling system checked
Odometer reported as 81,212
kilometers

10/04/2019 53,409 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Steering/suspension checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 85,953
kilometers

10/07/2019 53,412 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Front brakes serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Alignment checked
Brakes checked
Tire(s) balanced
Front brake pads replaced
Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
Odometer reported as 85,958
kilometers

11/27/2019 57,747 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 92,935
kilometers

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
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02/07/2020 61,454 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Ltd
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel system checked
Ignition system checked
Air system checked
Transmission checked
Oil and filter changed

07/16/2020 69,464 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 111,791
kilometers

07/24/2020 69,940 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 112,558
kilometers

11/17/2020 76,577 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 123,239
kilometers

12/03/2020 77,622 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 124,920
kilometers

12/17/2020 78,344 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 126,082
kilometers

01/01/2021 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

04/09/2021 84,587 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 136,130
kilometers

05/07/2021 85,545 Jiffy Lube #1094
Burlington, ON
905-818-9098

4.9 / 5.0
20 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 137,671
kilometers

05/13/2021 85,692 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-

http://www.taylorchrysler.com/
http://www.taylorchrysler.com/
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Odometer reported as 137,908
kilometers

11/01/2021 93,740 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 150,860
kilometers

11/04/2021 93,743 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Front brakes serviced
Brakes checked
Oil pan replaced/repaired
Front brake pads replaced
Oil consumption test performed
Odometer reported as 150,865
kilometers

11/18/2021 94,418 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 151,951
kilometers

01/01/2022 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

01/05/2022 95,287 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Starter replaced
Ignition system checked
Odometer reported as 153,350
kilometers

03/14/2022 98,795 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 158,995
kilometers

04/24/2022 Ontario
Service Facility

Mechanical issue reported
Vehicle towed

04/26/2022 101,565 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Air system checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 163,453
kilometers

05/27/2022 104,139 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Exhaust system checked
Dash gauges checked
Electrical system checked
Lights checked

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
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Odometer reported as 167,595
kilometers

06/22/2022 105,411 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Odometer reported as 169,643
kilometers

10/25/2022 109,435 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Exhaust system checked
Electrical system checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 176,119
kilometers

10/26/2022 109,439 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Odometer reported as 176,125
kilometers

11/14/2022 109,962 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 176,967
kilometers

01/01/2023 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

04/05/2023 112,568 Taylor Chrysler Dodge
Inc.
Hamilton, ON
905-561-0314

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Headlight(s) replaced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Lights checked
Odometer reported as 181,161
kilometers

08/15/2023 117,811 Kal Tire - Hamilton -
Stoney Creek
Stoney Creek, ON
905-643-2092

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Odometer reported as 189,598
kilometers

11/20/2023 122,098 Kal Tire - Hamilton -
Stoney Creek
Stoney Creek, ON
905-643-2092

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
https://www.taylorchrysler.ca/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
http://www.kaltire.com/
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Odometer reported as 196,498
kilometers

01/01/2024 122,249 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as commercial vehicle
Odometer reported as 196,741
kilometers

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/12/2024 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Requires Ontario safety standards
inspection
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with
and "rolled back." CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential
odometer rollback.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

-

-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/17/24 9:45:31 AM (CDT)
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